FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101000069			
1	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
× New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	x Other Trademark Release Agreement		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Heller Financial, Inc.	Month Day Year 10/18/99		
Walle			
Formerly	723622.36		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
	Chara of Delouses		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name McCulloch North America, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6085 South McCulloch Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Tucson	AZ 85706		
City State/Country Zip Code Limited Destroyship If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic			
Other Comparison of the compar			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Maryland			
E/19/2000 DMGUYEN 00000094 010850 75365536 FOR			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0476

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (312) 715-	1000
Name [Robert H. Resis		
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	Ten South Wacker Drive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000		•
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60606		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#
Enter either the Trad	Application Number(s) or Registic Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration Number	1765549 0546637
Number of I		or properties involved.	390.00
	of Payment: Enclosed Account Deposit Account or if additional fees of the payment by deposit account or if additional fees of the payment by deposit Account or if additional fees of the payment by deposit Account or if additional fees of the payment by deposit Account or if additional fees of the payment by deposit Account or if additional fees of the payment is a second or in the payment of the payment is a second or if additional fees of the payment is a second or if additional fees of the payment is a second or if additional fees of the payment is a second or if additional fees of the payment by deposit account of the payment by deposit account or if additional fees of the payment by depos	Deposit Account XX	.0850
To t	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the force the copy is a true copy of the original do icated herein. Resis	What Wellen	t and any are authorized, as Date Signed
Robert II.	e of Person Signing	Signature	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS UNLY	TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year				
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General	Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorpora	ration/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re-	ceiving parties attached		
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Count	Tip Code		
Individual Genera	al Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Assoc	iation	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other		document from the Assignment)		
Citizenship/State of Incorpor	ration/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) x Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
		Registration Number(s)		
Trademark Application	1272384	1372138 1375474		
	1377881	1372139 1331689		
	1310798	1343814 1467768		
	0756262	1678188 1660536		
	1663959	1849787 [1805113]		
		1717506 1759486		
	1717522	1750/86		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly			
Individua	General Partne	rship Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other [
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/C	Organization	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			<u> </u>
Address (line z)			
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Coun	try Zip Code
Individu	city al General Parti		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individu Corporati	al General Parti		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
	al General Parti		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporati	al General Partion Association	nership Limited Partnership Organization	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporati	General Particle Association Application Number	Descrip Limited Partnership Organization Torganization Number(If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Corganization (s) or Registration Number (ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Particle Association Application Number	Corganization (s) or Registration Number (ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached ITER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN mber(S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2182729 0743706
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN mber(S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2182729 0743706
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN mber(S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2182729 0743706
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN mber(S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2182729 0743706
Corporati Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	General Partion Association hip/State of Incorporation/ Application Number to Trademark Application Num	Organization (S) Or Registration Number (DO NOT EN mber(S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) S) Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2182729 0743706

TRADEMARK RELEASE AGREEMENT

This Trademark Release Agreement, dated as of Ocotber 18, 1999, is made by Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") in favor of McCulloch North America, Inc., fka McCulloch Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Grantor has heretofore entered into a Loan and Security Agreement and a Trademark Security Agreement both dated as of September 19, 1996, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing first priority security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more particularly described in **Schedule 1** attached hereto.
- B. Secured Party has agreed to release and terminate said continuing first priority security interest upon payment by Grantor of Grantor's indebtedness to Secured Party.

RELEASE

Now, therefore, in consideration of payment by Grantor to Secured Party of Grantor's indebtedness to Secured Party and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release, discharge, terminate, and relinquish in favor of Grantor the continuing first priority security interest granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement.

In witness whereof, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, ING

By:

81638 01

Schedule 1

Our Ref:	Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Security Interest
28080/MC004	TRIM MAC	1,817,347	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC009	TIMBERBEAR	1,765,549	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC010	PRO-SCAPER	1,643,378	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC012	TITAN	1,540,143	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC016	MAC CAT & Design	1,691,175	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC020	MC Logo	1,018,714	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC022	MCCULLOCH	888,925	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC023	MCCULLOCH	546,637	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC024	MINI MAC	921,077	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC025	EAGER BEAVER	1,272,384	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC026	EAGER BEAVER	1,372,138	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC027	EAGER BEAVER & Design	1,331,685	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC028	EAGER BEAVER BY MCCULLOCH	1,375,474	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC029	EAGER BEAVER BY MCCULLOCH & Design	1,377,881	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC030	MAC	1,372,139	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC031	ELECTRAMAC	1,331,689	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC032	CHAIN BRAKE & Design	1,310,798	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC033	AUTO-SHARP	1,343,814	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC034	AIR STREAM	1,467,768	Heller Financial Inc.1996

1

28080/MC037	MCCULLOCH	756,262	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC052	ONE SHOT	1,678,188	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC053	PRO MAC	1,660,536	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC062	POWER MAC	1,663,959	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC071	TIMBER BEAR &	1,849,787	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
	Design		
28080/MC072	MCCULLOCH MAC	1,805,113	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
	CAT & Design		
28080/MC086	MC Stylized	1,717,522	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC100	MCCULLOCH	1,717,506	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC119	MACCAT	1,759,486	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC537	PRO QUIP	2,030,442	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC550	PRESERVE	1,948,603	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC554	EAGER BEAVER	1,846,511	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC610	MCCULLOCH MAC	1,971,426	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC620	CHAIN BRAKE SAFETY & Design	2,182,729	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
28080/MC663	MITE E LITE	743,706	Heller Financial Inc. 1998
28080/M077A	MCCULLOCH	1,908,164	Heller Financial Inc. 1996
	MOTORS MCC &		·
	Design		
28080/MC643	REX RAPID	75/365536	Heller Financial Inc. 1998
	EXCHANGE		
	SYSTEM		

2

RECORDED: 11/01/2000